## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 6235**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, UPDATING ITS SALARY RANGE PLACEMENT SCHEDULE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 2, SECTION 570.5

**WHEREAS**, the City of Perris ("City") contracts with the California Public Employees' Retirement System ("CalPERS") to provide retirement benefits for its employees; and

**WHEREAS**, California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Section 570.5 requires governing bodies of local agencies contracting with CalPERS to approve and adopt a publicly available pay schedule in accordance with public meeting laws; and

**WHEREAS**, the pay schedule must identify each position by title, the individual pay rate amount or ranges for that position, and the time base upon which the amounts are based; and

**WHEREAS**, the City's salary range placement schedule was most recently amended on June 13, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City now desires to update its salary range placement schedule to comply with CalPERS regulations by stating the current salaries and compensation rates for all City positions in a single document, specifically to include the new compensation of the City's City Manager effective August 29, 2023.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.
- **Section 2.** That the salary range placement schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution is hereby adopted in accordance with the requirements of California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Section 570.5. The effective dates of compensation ranges shall be as set forth in Exhibit A.
- **Section 3. Effective Date**. This Resolution shall immediately take effect upon passage.

	ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 29th day of August	, 2023.
ATTEST:	Mayor, Michael M.	Vargas
City Clerk, Nancy	<u>Salazar</u>	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	)	§
CITY OF PERRIS	)	Ĭ

I, Nancy Salazar, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 6235 was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 29th day of August, 2023, and that it was so adopted by the following vote:

AYES: RABB, ROGERS, NAVA, CORONA, VARGAS

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

City Clerk, Nancy Salazar

## **EXHIBIT A**

Updating the City's Salary Range Placement Schedule